

# 2024 CRMC Golf Classic Sponsor Proposal

Cookeville Regional Medical Center Foundation invites you to join us at the 2024 CRMC Golf Classic. The Golf Classic is scheduled for Thursday August 15 and Friday August 16 at the Golden Eagle Golf Course in Cookeville. Morning and afternoon flight options will be available on both Thursday and Friday. The number of golfers will be limited each flight, and reservations will be honored on a first come, first served basis.

Prizes will be awarded for closest to the pin, the putting contest and the \$20,000 hole-in-one competition. Breakfast, lunch, drinks, tournament gifts, and door prizes are included in registration.

The Foundation and Cookeville Regional Medical Center appreciate your collaboration with us as we raise funds to support charitable needs of struggling patients living in the Upper Cumberland region.

The Golf Classic is the primary fundraiser for the CRMC Foundation. We hope you will consider participating in the Golf Classic or donating to our Upper Cumberland Patient Assistance Funds, which benefit from event proceeds and provide help to thousands of local patients each year.

We would appreciate your participation at the Golf Classic, or direct support of any Foundation program. Together, we show compassion to Upper Cumberland residents struggling with disease, sickness or injury.

Gratefully,

John Bell

Executive Director, CRMC Foundation www.CookevilleRegionalCharity.org jbell@crmchealth.org

**Golf Classic Committee**: Amanda Scott, Angie Boles, Christy Kinnard, Colleen Schabacker, Deborah Baker, Kandy McGuire, Michael Hellman, Rick Gillentine, Sarah Birdwell, Tracy Galyean, Ben Danner, Brent Young, John Bell, Tim McDermott, Hannah Davis, Brandon Stephenson.



### Confirmed Major sponsors: Just Breathe, First Horizon, Turner

### Eagle Sponsors \$5,000 (Limit of 6)

- Recognition: Foundation website and social media
- Signage: Sponsor board, two tee signs
- Polo shirts for all players, lunch and snacks for all players (also breakfast if AM flight)
- Golf Team: One team of four (4) players each, at each of the four flights.
- Recognition as Eagle sponsor on large signs displayed on the golf course.

#### **Birdie Sponsor - \$2,500**

- Signage: Sponsor board logo, and one tee sign
- Recognition: Foundation website
- Golf Team: Two teams of four (4) players each, at any flight(s) offered on Thursday or Friday, am or pm.

## **Green Sponsor - \$1,000**

- Signage: One tee sign, and
- Golf Team: One team of four (4) players, at one flight

## **Hole Sponsor - \$500**

• Signage: One tee sign



#### **Special Message for our Vendor Sponsors**

Cookeville Regional Medical Center and the Cookeville Regional Charitable Foundation respect the vendor/purchaser relationship we have with many of our event sponsors. We are also aware that this relationship requires many vendors to have acknowledgement and certification on our part that any sponsorship, contribution or grant they may give is treated independently from purchasing decisions. We are very grateful for your consideration to be a sponsor of the CRMC Golf Classic. In support of your consideration, the Cookeville Regional Charitable Foundation is pleased to provide the following Certification in Connection with Charitable Contribution Request.

#### **Certification in Connection with Charitable Contribution Request**

Cookeville Regional Charitable Foundation is a 501(c)3 charitable organization, EIN number 20-1550666, whose purpose is to promote compassionate healthcare for patients throughout the Upper Cumberland through charitable services, and investments which improve healthcare at Cookeville Regional Medical Center, certifies: Cookeville Regional Medical Center is a purchasing entity that does not take into account contributions or proposed grants from vendors, or any of their subsidiaries or affiliates, to Cookeville Regional Charitable Foundation when reviewing or awarding contracts for the supply of goods or services for the purchasing entity or when purchasing goods or services for the purchasing entity.

Date: 1/26/2024 John Bell (931) 783-2003 jbell@crmchealth.org www.CookevilleRegionalCharity.org

A copy of the Foundation's IRS Letter of Determination is available upon request.

The Cookeville Regional Charitable Foundation is a 501c3 non-profit organization. As an independent affiliate of Cookeville Regional Medical Center (CRMC), the Foundation exists to enhance the quality and availability of healthcare in our region by: meeting critical charitable needs of CRMC patients; offering free health-education and medical services throughout our Upper Cumberland community; operating compassionate programs that enhance the patient experience at CRMC; and promoting community investment in our community-owned hospital: Cookeville Regional Medical Center.

Please send checks to: CRMC Foundation 1 Medical Center Blvd Cookeville, TN 38501

Note: Golf Classic